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 MARTIN L. FINEMAN, CA State Bar No. 

104413 

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 

505 Montgomery Street 

San Francisco, California 94111-6533 

Telephone: (415) 276-6500 

Facsimile: (415) 276-6599 

Email: martinfineman@dwt.com 

 

RAYMOND P. NIRO 

FREDERICK C. LANEY 

ASHLEY E. LaVALLEY 

NIRO, HALLER & NIRO 

181 W. Madison, Suite 4600 

Chicago, Illinois  60602 

Phone: (312) 236-0733 

Fax: (312) 236-3137 

E-mail: rniro@nshn.com 

E-mail: laney@nshn.com  

E-mail: alavalley@nshn.com  

Attorneys for Plaintiff ICON-IP PTY LTD. 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiff ICON-IP PTY LTD. 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

 

 

ICON-IP PTY LTD. 

 

    Plaintiff, 

 

 v. 

 

SPECIALIZED BICYCLE COMPONENTS, 

INC., 

 

    Defendant. 

 

 

Case No:  13-CV-3677 JST 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

 

Honorable Jon S. Tigar 

 

 

 

  

  

Case3:13-cv-03677-JST   Document27   Filed11/20/13   Page1 of 3

mailto:rniro@nshn.com
mailto:laney@nshn.com
mailto:alavalley@nshn.com


 

NOTICE OF APPEAL  CASE NO. 2:07-CV-1752-DSC - 2 - 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 Notice is hereby given that Icon-IP Pty Ltd., Plaintiff in the above-named case, hereby 

appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Order Granting 

Motion to Dismiss entered in this action on October 22, 2013 (Dkt. No. 24). 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

 /s/ Ashley E. LaValley     

MARTIN L. FINEMAN 

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 

505 Montgomery Street 

San Francisco, California 94111-6533 

Telephone: (415) 276-6500 

Facsimile: (415) 276-6599 

Email: martinfineman@dwt.com 

 

RAYMOND P. NIRO 

FREDERICK C. LANEY (admitted pro hac vice) 

ASHLEY E. LaVALLEY (admitted pro hac vice) 

NIRO, HALLER & NIRO 

181 W. Madison, Suite 4600 

Chicago, Illinois  60602 

Phone: (312) 236-0733 

Fax: (312) 236-3137 

E-mail: rniro@nshn.com 

E-mail: laney@nshn.com  

E-mail: alavalley@nshn.com  

Attorneys for Plaintiff ICON-IP PTY LTD. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on November 20, 2013 the foregoing 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

was filed with the Court's ECF system. 

 

Darrell L. Olson (Bar No. 77633) 

darrell.olson@knobbe.com 

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 

2040 Main Street, Suite 1400 

Irvine, CA 92614 

Telephone: 949-760-0404 

Facsimile: 949-760-9502 

 

Attorneys for Defendant/Counterclaimant 

SPECIALIZED BICYCLE COMPONENTS, INC. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 /s/ Ashley E. LaValley   

Attorneys for Client  
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